# \$40.00 4290£

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM781878

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Ascendis Skin and Body		06/13/2022	Corporation: SOUTH AFRICA	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Amka Skin and Body	
Street Address:	22 Sloane Street	
City:	Bryanston	
State/Country:	SOUTH AFRICA	
Postal Code:	2191	
Entity Type:	Proprietary Limited Company: SOUTH AFRICA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4290563	NIMUE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 678-553-4778

**Email:** atltrademark@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Joel R. Feldman

**Address Line 1:** 3333 Piedmont Rd NE. Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30305

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 214449.010100

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Greenberg Traurig, LLP

Address Line 1: 3333 Piedmont Rd NE. Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30305

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Joel. R. FeldmanSIGNATURE:/jrf/DATE SIGNED:01/20/2023

**Total Attachments: 2** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007949 FRAME: 0823

900745503

source=COR 14.3 - NAME CHANGE - ASCENDIS SKIN AND BODY to AMKA SKIN AND BODY#page1.tif source=COR 14.3 - NAME CHANGE - ASCENDIS SKIN AND BODY to AMKA SKIN AND BODY#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007949 FRAME: 0824

# Certificate issued by the Commissioner of Companies & Intellectual Property Commission on Tuesday, June 14, 2022 at 9:00

# **Amended Registration Certificate: Companies**

**COR 14.3** 

Customer code:

Registration Number:

2011 / 004858 / 07

**PROSEC** 

Enterprise Name: AMKA SKIN AND BODY



a member of the still group

Effective date: 13/06/2022

Print date: 14/06/2022

Tracking number: 9367710098

RE: AMKA SKIN AND BODY (PTY) LTD

The above company has filed an amendment of its Memorandum of Incorparation in terms of section 16 of the Companies Act, 2008, changing the company name from **ASCENDIS SKIN AND BODY** to **AMKA SKIN AND BODY**.

In accordance with the Notice of Amendment of the Memorandum of Incorporation, the change of the company name takes effect on 13/06/2022.

In conjunction with this certificate, the Commission has not issued another notice contemplated in section 12 (3).

**Commissioner: CIPC** 

Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007949 FRAME: 0825

# Certificate issued by the Commissioner of Companies & Intellectual Property Commission on Tuesday, June 14, 2022 at 9:00

# **Amended Registration Certificate: Companies**

**COR 14.3** 

Registration Number: Enterprise Name: 2011 / 004858 / 07 AMKA SKIN AND BODY



Companies and Intellectual Property Commission

a member of the stil group

#### **ENTERPRISE INFORMATION**

Registration Number 2011 / 004858 / 07

Enterprise Name AMKA SKIN AND BODY (PTY) LTD

 Registration Date
 28/02/2011

 Business Start Date
 28/02/2011

Enterprise Type Private Company

Enterprise Status In Business

Financial Year End June

TAX Number 9040727225

Addresses POSTAL ADDRESS ADDRESS OF REGISTERED OFFICE

17 ELLMAN STREET 17 ELLMAN STREET SUNDERLAND RIDGE SUNDERLAND RIDGE

CENTURION CENTURION
GAUTENG
0157 GAUTENG
0157

## **ACTIVE MEMBERS / DIRECTORS**

The state of the s	Surname and First Names	Туре	Date of Birth	Contrib. (R)	Interest (%)	Appoint.  Date	Address
minimum.	HERBST, LEE-ANN	Director	7509240188089	0.00	0.00	<b>01/02</b> /2017	Postal: POSTNET SUITE NO 252, PRIVATE BAG X21, BRYANSTON, GAUTENG, 2021
annin min							Residential: 3195 FRANOOLN DRIVE, WATERFALL COUNTRY ESTATE, MIDRAND, GAUTENG,
mannana.	KALLA, HUSSEIN AKBAR	Director	7612165166088	0.00	Ø.00	31/05/2022	Postal: 17 ELLMAN STREET, SUNDERLAND RIDGE, CENTURION, GAUTENG, 0157
minimum.							Residential: 17 ELLMAN STREET, SUNDERLAND RIDGE, CENTURION, GAUTENG, 0157
The second second	KALLA, MOOSA EBRAHIM	Director	7203195115087	0.00	0.00	31/05/2022	Postal: 17 ELLMAN STREET, SUNDERLAND RIDGE, CENTURION, GAUTENG, 0157
The state of the s							Residential: 17 ELLMAN STREET, SUNDERLAND RIDGE, CENTURION, GAUTENG, 0157
mananan	NKUNA, MPEO	Company Secretary	1986-01-28	0.00	0.00	01/07/2020	Postal: 1208/RE WINDSOR TS, 28 CASTLE HILL, WINDSOR, 2194
1							Residential:

Page 2 of 2

Physical Address the dti Campus - Block F 77 Meintjies Street

Sunnyside 0001

Postal Address: Companies P O Box 429

Pretoria

0001

Bocex: 256 Web: www.cipc.co.za

Contact Centre: 086 100 2472 (CIPC)

Contact Centre (Inter

TRADEMARK REEL: 007949 FRAME: 0826

**RECORDED: 01/20/2023**